ias ) f¥ O3

UNOFFICIALCOPY-;

85282636

372 WEST ONTARIO
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
AMENDMENT TO NOTE AND LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS AGREEMENT is macde as
and among 372 WEST ONTARIO 1 FPARTNERSHIP,
iimited partnership (“Beneficiz AMERICAN NATIONAL
TRUST COMMPANY OF CHICAGO, as *rustee under a Trus:
dazed December 13, 1386, and known as Trust No.
(“Borrower*®), and CONTINENTAL ILLINCIS NATIONAL BANK
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a2 national banking association (“Bank™).

RECITALS:

WHERESNS, the Borrower is the mTaker o9f a certain Promissory
{the _ThHote™) dated August 31, 1987, in the originail
Guni. of ONE MILLION TwWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS

4G, payaeble to the order of Bank; and

WHEREAS, tie Pote is secured Ly & certain Revoliwvin
Mortgage and Secarity Agreement, made by Borrower, 3
Beneficiary, and .czcorded as Dccument No. 87564608 in
0% the Recorder ol ) beeds of Cocok County. Illinols,
encumbering the real sstate described in Exkhibit “aA7
hereto and made a part hezeof (the "Mortgage~); and

WHEREAS, the Note is further evidenced and secured bDy:
a Line of Credit Agreement _{(~"Loan Agreement™) amcna Bank

a
Beneficiary and Borrower; {(iij 2z Collateral Assignrent ci Leases
Ccllateral

and Rents ("Assignment ct Leases™); (iii) a

Assignment c¢f 3Beneficisz interest; (iv} & Guaranty £rsm Howard
R. Conzant, Jr.: (v) 3 Guaranty from Howard R. Conant, Sr. and
Doris Conant; and (-1} certain/ /other security agreements,
financing statements, instruments aad documents (all of which,
tagether with the Mortgage. are cgllent vely referred to as the

"Loan Documents™).

WHEREAS, the No+-e and the Loan Documents are presently owned
and helid by Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower Beneficiary and _‘Cuarantors have
requested that the Bank increase the amount’ 4F the secured
indebtedness by $1,050,000.00; Bank is willing to dn so subjecc
to the terms, provisions and conditions below; and Borrower,
Beneficiary, Guarantors and Bank have agreed to amend end modify
the MNote and Loan Documents in the manner and to th: extent

hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and (f the
mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereby 2agree 3as

folicws:

1. Borrower shall execute a Replacement Note ("Replacement
More~) in the form attached hereto as Exhibit "B" to replace the
Mote originaliy executed and delivered by Borrower in connection
W#ith the opening of the Lgan. References in the Loan Documents
to the Note shall bte deemed references to the Replacement Note,
and &il substitutions, amendments and modifications thereof.
Upon execution and delivery of the Replacement Note, Bank sheall
deliver to Beneficilary the Note originaily executed in
connection with the cpening of rhe Loan, stamped cancelled.

Z . The maximum &ggregate Advances available under the Loan
~ent and the principal ascunt of the Loan evidenced ty and

under the Replacement Note snall be TWO MILLICN THREE
ED THOUSAND AND NCrs/ 100 DOLLARS (52,300.000.00).

2077 06/03/88
DTAVEE2198701/%12%




UNOFFIGIAL €OP5Y.

3. References in the Loan D2ocuments to the principal
zmcunt <f indebredness stzted under the Note shall te deemed to
Ce references To the increzsed principeal ameount o3 4
22,300,30080.00. The Loan Documents shall secure the Replacement
Necte and the new principzl! aszount of $2,300.000.060.

3. AsS 3 ccnditicn to Bank's increasing the Loan amount snd
5 rthe effectiveness 2f =-his Agreement, Borrower and Benreficizary
shail cause Chicagoc Tiztle Insurance Company o recerd &

Lo

)

criginal of this Agreement and t0o issve gagad dJeliver
endorserents, acceptable to Bank, increzsing the amount
Bank's %title insurance %o $£2,300,9090.00 under Title 1Ins
Policy Pclicy No>. %3:-285-183, dated September 1G, 1887,
date-down endorsement insuring the full smount of lcan proceeds

dishbursed to 2a2te, 81,249,000.00. Borrower and Beneficiary
shall pay 2all recording., =itle nsurance, Bank's reasonable

:‘
aktorneyn' fees znd @il related charges.

. in this Agreemant shall in any way
impai “ ptecement MNote, the Lcan agreement, the Mortgage oL
any otne Loan Document, or any cother security now held by the
Bank to sefuis \ repayrment of the loan, nor alter., waive, annul,
+ary or affect fany provision, condition or covenant therein
contained (excegpt 'as herein expressly provided) nor affect nor
impair 2ny righ=x; pcwers 5r remedies under the Replacesent
Nore, the Loan Agreszment, the Mortgage, any other Loan Docurment
or other security nov ‘or hereafter held by 3ank. The EBprrower
and the Bank intend that-3ll of the terms and prcvisions c-f =the
Replacement Note, Mortdage and the other Laan DocuTents shall
continue in fuli force wrd, effect, except as expressiy mpdified

hereby.

»n
"
0

T

o )
b
8]
14]
n
0

o)

(1]

o

]

(o)

5. wherever in the Leplacement Note, Loan Agreement,
Martgage, or any osther Loan Decument reference is made t6 any of
the Loan Oocuments, such reference shall be deesed a reference
“& the Lcan Documents as hereby modifiied and amended.

7. 3eneficiary represents and wiprants that (i) no default
3¢ breach currently exists under the . Aeplacement Note or the
Loan Documents, znd no condition exiscs ~which, with the giving
2f notice or the passade of time, would res=lt in such a default
5r hbreacn: and {(ii) that all representaticons and warrantles
certained in the Loan Documents remain true _and correct as of
the date of this Agreement (iii) each of thé¢ ‘oaregoing recitals
>E -h1s Agreement 1is true and correct; and/ {i1v) no adverse
~aterial change has occurred in Beneficiary's or aany Guarantor’
financial conditicons or affairs since the opening =7 the Loan.

a. Trustee Exculpation. This Agreement is (exscuted Ly
American MNational Bank and Trust Ceompany of Chicaoo, nct

az power

perscnally Etut niely as Trustee in the exercise of ¢
n ruscee. No
f

s e
and authority conferred upon and vested in 1t 3as 7T
cersonal liabilicy shali be asserted or ke enforcezbie aganrs
Trustee because <-r in respect 0of this Agreement.

g, The criancigal Logan balance outstanding as of
2f execution 29I +his Acreement i1s $1,249,000.00.
iciary represents and warrants that it 1s current
s o contractors and materiaimen and has no

in all
the real

xnowledae <f any mechanic's liens recorded against
astate.

y {£0) days from the date 0f this Agreement,

il. Wirhin sixt
Beneficiary and Scrrcewer shall deliver to Bank the various sworn
Sstarements, affidavits, lien waivers, certificates zand the tizle
- b coverage and endorsement descrited i

Such documents shzll be
Tl insurance company £or
cverage and endorsementc.

insurance conting
Secttion 3.1 I =

such {orm as 1s feqgulire o the :
“0o issue =-he reguired continuatcion C

-
fron

G688




UNOFFICIAL-COPY -

REGF the parties hereto have caused this

wH
+he date first asbove written.

: 4
xecuted as of

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, solely as
rrustee as aioresaid

gy: / L/M o~

/ /,/ :
7 mandoa Tims Presidant

Title:

CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANX
AND TRUST/QQHE&HY OF CHICAGO

372 WEST ONTARIO LIMITED PARTNERSH

Howard R. Conant, Jr. a
Generzl Partner

Law Degar=Tm
Continental
and

Permanent Tax Index NuTbers: 17-09-127-0186

372 west Ontario

Comrmon Address:
Chicago, 1illinois




I T
UNOFFICIAL COPY"

- P

STATE OF_ S« A~ ) )
o ) SS.
COUNTY OF .~ r*jfﬁx_ ) D
A 3 - T fiﬁ
I, , & Notary Public in

and for the County and State =zforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

. . . J. MICHAEL WHELAN

that Poter H, Jobwewseg and - ’

personally xaown > me tc be the same persons Whasgouipels 2are.
Second Vice Presiden ' ‘

o,

respectively, as and

of émanc~;-— .":.‘Tpnt! Ero-a -~~~ "ruct Omaan; m i‘uuu - "ot perSOnal 1:-' but
AV tem - - » . 4 il T 1926

soleivy a5 trustees under Trust Agresment dated v fo na

known as Trusti ) No. (00 670 -07, subscribec 0 the Ioregoing

instrument, appeased bDetore me tnis day i1n person and severally

acxnowleaged 5 me Tdat tahey, being thereunto dyiyﬁ,.a%a’_

V;f.“;T,-.'»‘\T

Hh

signec. sealed with zile srporate seal of said

and deliwveses sz3ic instrucenct as cthe free apd voluntarv act ¢

LART wﬂhﬁl

saic paitS as Trustoe Jzforeszid, ané as thelr own Ire

"

1]

and voluntary zci. Ior the uses 7ng purposes inerein ser forth.

[ TN et
e re e . . . . P ESTETIR I § z
5IVEN  cnder =¥ Handéd and norarial seal! this’ “’Hgy

B ————

AP P IIIS S
Lhdddd e 4

pires:

My Commission ex

W ITGeRE




JNOFFICIAL CQRY .

STATE GF ILLINO

s / ),
COUNTY OF o L )

Z;?:/K;zn “7/ /Céme a2 Notary °Public, in and

County and State ‘zrforesafd, DO HKEREBY CERTIFY that
COMANT, J2.,. & 3 : partner of 272 WEST ONTARI
PARTNERSHIP {("Pazrtrnership™), personally «Anown L0 Te

same cersshn who nazme is subscrited to the fcregoing
instrument, cefore e this day in cerson and
acknowledged tc ne signed and delivered said tnstrument
as his cwn and the rship's free and voluntary act, for the
uses and purposes th therein.

GIVEN under =y hznd snd notarial seazal this:i;zg

| -,;é) (r

Notary Public

-~

My Commission expilres:

r’/cf ‘?‘éf'f "7/(./'




UNOFFICIAL COPY. |

STATE OF ILLINOI3 )
— ) =5
COUNTY OF coerlfTL
sl
I, ’éfid‘*‘ - Lgraes , a Motary Pupliic in and for the Stsre
and Ccunty a2fcresaid, DC HEREBY CERTIFY, that V&b A Llracs
Sispen  pih Presicdent and L A2 E WA,
sf Conrtinental Illinois Narional Bank and Trust Compan o34
Chicage, perschna:ly Anown tc me £o ke the same persons wWhose
names resgpectively are subscribed tc the foregolipg inscrument as
such Noguldt L President and Jrer  Fudedlrs .
resgpectively, cppeared cefore me this day in person and
Fhe

acknowiedged tha=t vy signed and delivered said instrument as
their own free z3nd «oiuntary act cf saild ccrporation for the

uses and purgoses therein set forth.

. . Zy X
2IVEN under =~y rhand and notarial seal this =4 day of June,

7 - 4
S odliiuus’
NGTARY PUBLIC
94

HHEG

My commission expires:

R

X
&
[ 3
<
o
o
-
c:




UNOFFICIAL-CORY: .

IR

RN

ACKNC

DGMENT

% CONSENT B3¢ GUARANTCR

undersigne
in
ang
crincipal
{k) =zgrees

The
isg derf ined
acknowledges
wnereby rthe
$2,300,000.90.
the MNote, Loan
shall deemed

~
-

.
ne

be
First Admendment,
contained wiil
agreements, and
Guaranty dzted &
(zhe ~"Guaranty”}
things, the
Guaranty will

its terms. and

that the.undersigne
he has no /offsets

—~
[

Dated: As 9./ _juanc

FuarznIiosr

[suUarancy
consents
ETOURL

AUguUsSt

Liabilities {zs such ter:
below), hereby (&}
i First Amendment
is increased to
in the Guaranty to
other Loan Documents
Zccuments as zamended by the
none of the agreements therein
stherwise atftfect any of his
cbilications under that certain
31, 1937 executed by the unrndersigned
cthe undersigned quaranteed, among other
the Note, and (d) agrees that the
force and effect in accordance with
tified and confirmed, and (e) zgrees
will remain bound thereby and that

S thereto.

T2
th
£

~hart erences

WITNESS:

x;;Ru;fgs;-f“\~.Lﬁ_.'




UNOFFICIAL COPY. .

ACKXNCWLEDGMENT & CCONSENT BY GUARANTCR

The uncersigned, being the zuarantor 2f the Liabilizies (as
such term is defined in rhe Guaranty defined belcw), hereby (&)
acknowledges ang ccnsents to ~he foregoing First AaTendrent
whereby the principail amount of the Note is increszsed <o
$2,300.0600.C0, (L) zgrees that zll references in the CGuaranty =2
the Note, Lcan A~greement, Mortgage and other Loazn Decuments
shall be deemed tc refer to said documents as zmended by the

ang (c) &grees that none o©of the agreements

First admendment

therein contained will iimit, imgair or otherwise szifect any cf

his agresments. undertakings or obligations wunder that certain
1387 executed by the undersigned

Guaranty dated as of August 31,

{the "Guiranty™) whnereby the undersianed guaranteed, among cther
things,’ ‘tae payTment <f the Note {(limited to $250,.C00.0G6) and
agrees, %that the Guaraznty will remain in £full force and effect
in accordiance with LTS terms and is hereby ratified and
confirmed, 2ad agrees that the undersigned is and wili remain
bound therepy @nd that he has no offsets or defenses therets.

Dated: As of _S./ne 2% , 1988

HOWARD R. CONANT, JR.

WITNESS:

ar
&
N
o
&y
o
c




W

[ ¥ I A T

his 5q.eemen;s,
Guaranty

(the ~“Gumyranty™) wher
payment the Note {licited

chings,
agrees,

in accordance with :- terms ang
confirmed, 20¢ agrees that tthe undersigned is and wi b
fsets or defenses thereto.

hound therepy

Dated: As of

WITNESS:

X

- an

UNOFFICIAL - COPY

ACKNCWLEDGMENT 5 CONSENT

g uaran: £ the
anty _eflned te
the foregoing
of +ne Note
5i£ references in
rtgage 3nd other
azd docurents as
~hat none oOf
or otherwise
obligations under
ie87 executed by the
undersigned guaranteed, anm

the Guar v will remain in full force a

“nd rthat he has no of

1388

(T .

ROBERT FRANKEL »5

.

e

C.'
2
Q.
i/
L]
wn

to $250,000.00)

is hereby ratis
i111

m {Y
m (22
[
< W

M~

!
It
F“ﬂf\ﬂfbm:“011ml1nctﬂﬂ'm

[ ]

O™t

[V}
a0
WO oitwny

o]

(W]
oWy

v

[
B
M r e

W
L
wd

(%]
n
Py
) ot
oo H
I em

}

Y

Ond

nd eff
ied

[\ VO 1 I T
SR

e

/

&
&
4%
&
o
(apd
wa
c.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCR:IPTION

PARCEL 1

L0TS 5, 5 and 7 IN YOUNG'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF KINGSBURY
TRACT [N \THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF TdHE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, 7N CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

113]

ARCEL 2:¢

"

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FGR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, FOR
INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER THAT PART OF THE 13 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY
NORTH AND ADJOINING PARCEL 1 LYING EAST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF
LOT 7 EXTENDED NORTH, EXTEWDING EASTERLY 175 FEET, MORE OR LESS,
TO THE 18 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY, TN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Prsperty address: 372 West Ontzrio
Chicago, Illinonis

Per-anent Tax No.: 17-09-127-015-000 {Volume 5C0)

QY IZ GRS




UNOFEICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B .

REPLACEMENT PROMISSORY NOTE

$2.300,000.00 Chicaygo, Illipnois: August 31, 1987

ON DEMAND, the undersiygned, for value received, hereby
promises to pay tc the order of CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO (the "Bank™) at 231t South
LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697, the principal sum of
TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,300,000.00) or,
if less, the aggregate unpaid principal amount of all advances
made by “he Bank to the undersigned hereunder. The initial
advance, (ajl subsequent advances and all payments made on
account of ‘principal shail be endorsed by the holder in its
records or, @% 1ts option, on the attached schedule to this
Note, which recoids or schedule shall be rebuttable presumptive
evidence ¢f the s::bject matter thereof.

The undersigned tcurther promises to pay to the order of the
Bank interest on the principal sum from time to time outstanding
at the rate and at the-times set forth in the Line of Credit

Agreement hereinafter refeired to.

This Note evidences indebtcdness incurred under the terms
and provisions of a Line of Credit Agreement dated as of August

31, 1987 {(and, if amended, all amendments thereto) between the
undersigned and the Bank, to whicli- Line of Credit Agreement
reference is hereby made for a statement of said terms and
provisicns, including those under which-this Note may be paid
orior to demand.

This Note is executed by American National Bank and Trust
Coempany of Chicago, not perscnally but solely as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated July 25, 19B€ and known as fLand Trust No.
100670-07 in the exercise of the power and autherity conferred
upon and vested in it as Trustee. No personal liabijity shall
be asserted or be enforceable against the Trustee beczuse or in
respect of this Note or 1its making, issue or transfer. ".all such
liability, if any, is expressly waived by each taker anc- ‘wlder
heraof. Nothing herein shall modify or discharge the personal
liability assumed by the guarantor(s) hereof, 1f any. 1In case
of default in the payment of this dNote ¢or of any instaliment,
the sole remedy of the holder, as far as Trustee is concerned,
shall be feoreclosure of the Mortgage, action against any other




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

security at any time given to secure the payment hereof, and
action to enforce the personal liability of the guarantors, if
any, or any of the remedies as the holder in its sole discretion
may elect.

Address: AMERICAN NATIQNAL BANK AND TRUST
33 N. LaSalle Street COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally
Chicago, Illinois 60690 but solely as trustee

By:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Schedule attached to Note dated as of Auqust 31, 1987 of
American National Bank and Trust <Company of Chicago, not
personally but as Tustee under Trust No. 100670-07 payable to
the order of CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO.
LOANS AND PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS

Type of Loan |Amount of Unpaid
Amount of | & Applicable |Principal |Principal|Notation
Date Jlocan Made |Interest Rate Repaid Balance [Made by

The aggregate unpaid principal amount shown on this schedule
shall be rebuttable presumptive evidence of the principal
amount owing and unpaid on this Note. The failure to record
the date and amount of any loan on this schedule shall not,
however, limit or otherwise affect the Company's or Trustee's
obligations under the Line of Credit Agreement o¢r under this
Note to repay the principal amount of the loans together with
all interest accruing thereon.

4Q76r

NATGZKK




